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YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1691 GB, 1003 France, 978 Germany, 982
Denmark, 1012 Sweden, 1016 Finland, 1008 Norway, 1233 US
Adults (aged 18+)

Fieldwork: 15th - 25th November 2018

GB | France | Germany| Denmark|Sweden | Finland | Norway| US
Weighted Sample| 1691 | 1003 972 942 1012 | 1016 | 1008 | 1233

% % % % % % % %

22-23 15-17 14-19 14-16 14-19 14-18 14-25 15-16
Nov  Nov Nov Nov Nov  Nov  Nov Nov
2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018

Please say whether you support or oppose each of the

following policies

The railway industry being owned and run by the state

Strongly support 29 24 18 23 39 29 38 8
Tend to support 31 30 28 31 29 33 26 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 60 54 46 54 68 62 64 27
Tend to oppose 13 17 22 17 13 16 15 20
Strongly oppose 7 13 8 6 6 5 5 23
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 30 30 23 19 21 20 43
Don't know 20 17 23 22 13 17 15 31

Utilities industries like energy and water companies being
owned and run by the state

Strongly support 24 24 21 21 32 34 42 10
Tend to support 33 31 27 33 31 34 25 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 55 48 54 63 68 67 34
Tend to oppose 14 18 22 15 16 13 13 17
Strongly oppose 7 10 9 7 9 3 3 21
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 28 31 22 25 16 16 38
Don'tknow 21 18 20 24 12 16 17 27
Free university tuition for all students

Strongly support 26 44 41 55 36 35 53 31
Tend to support 29 34 31 27 29 35 25 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 78 72 82 65 70 78 54
Tend to oppose 23 8 11 7 19 17 10 14
Strongly oppose 10 5 4 3 8 6 3 22
TOTAL OPPOSE 33 13 15 10 27 23 13 36
Don't know 11 9 13 9 8 8 10 11

Rent prices being capped at the rate of inflation
Strongly support 32 16 35 30 30 24 46 25
Tend to support 42 28 30 36 33 35 27 29
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 44 65 66 63 59 73 54
Tend to oppose 7 20 11 10 12 9 8 11
Strongly oppose 3 13 5 3 7 4 4 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 33 16 13 19 13 12 22
Don't know 15 23 19 21 18 28 16 24

My country not having nuclear weapons or allowing nuclear
weapons to ever be stationed here

Strongly support 18 17 48 62 59 61 51 12
Tend to support 22 22 23 17 15 18 21 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 40 39 71 79 74 79 72 30
Tend to oppose 22 23 10 7 10 8 11 21
Strongly oppose 17 16 5 4 7 3 6 26
TOTAL OPPOSE 39 39 15 11 17 11 17 47
Don't know 21 21 15 10 7 11 12 23
My country not taking part in military interventions in other
countries
Strongly support 19 22 30 18 24 26 21 16
Tend to support 33 29 29 30 27 32 29 31
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 51 59 48 51 58 50 47
Tend to oppose 21 21 19 26 26 20 24 22
Strongly oppose 6 8 6 8 11 6 9 10
TOTAL OPPOSE 27 29 25 34 37 26 33 32
Don't know 21 19 16 19 12 15 17 22
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Increasing income tax for the top 5% of earners
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
Ensure that at least 60% of my country's heat and electricity will
come from low-carbon or renewable sources by 2030
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
Require businesses to reserve a certain proportion of seats on
their boards for their workers
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
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